7Serial Device Servers
Serial Device Server Overview
Connect Your Devices to the eWorld 7-2
Serial Device Server Applications 7-3
Serial Device Server Selection Guide 7-4
Serial Device Servers
EKI-1521
EKI-1522

MTBF 862,230 hrs
Hazardous Location UL/cUL Class I, Division 2
Ordering Information
EKI-1524 4-port RS-232/422/485 Serial Device Server
Introduction
EKI-1524 features two independent Ethernet ports and MAC addresses to provide a redundant network mechanism to guarantee Ethernet network reliability. The EKI-1524 is a
network-based, serial device server for connecting four RS-232/422/485 devices, such as CNCs, PLCs, scales, and scanners,directly to a TCP/IP network. Once connected through
EKI-1524 device server, your serial device will be able to send and receive data on a network like any other network device. EKI-1524 provide a simple and cost-effective way to bring
the advantages of remote management and data accessibility to thousands of devices that can not connect to a network.
EKI-1500 series device servers provide various operations: COM port redirection (Virtual COM port), TCP server,client and UDP mode. After Advantech redirection software installation,
standard serial operating calls are transparently redirected to the EKI-1500 series device servers, guaranteeing compatibility with legacy serial devices and enabling backward
compatibility with existing software. EKI-1524 also supports serial tunneling, allowing two native serial devices to communicate over a network.
4-port RS-232/422/485 Serial Device Server
RoHS
COMPLIANT
2002/95/EC
www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download 7-7
8
5
44
10
USB DAQ
9
Signal Conditioning
8
DAQ
7
Serial Comm. Card
6
Device Server
Ethernet Switch
Industrial Monitor
3
Industrial Panel PC
2
Touch Panel PC
1
Automation Software
11
Motion Control I/O
12
Fanless Box PC
PC-based Controller
13
PAC
14
RS-485 I/O
15
Ethernet I/O
16
Building Automation
17
Video Surveillance
18
Features
EKI-1528
EKI-1526
8-port RS-232/422/485 Serial Device Server
16-port RS-232/422/485 Serial Device Server
8 or 16-port RS-232/422/485 serial communication
Provides 2 x 10/100 Mbps Ethernet ports for LAN redundancy
Supports baud rate up to 921.6 kbps
Provides COM port redirection (Virtual COM), TCP and UPD operation modes
Provides rich configuration methods: Windows utility, Telnet console, Web
Browser, and serial console
Built-in 15 KV ESD protection for all serial signals
SNMP MIB-II for network management
Built-in buzzer for easy location
Standard 1U rackmount size
Rear wiring
Automatic RS-485 data flow control
Introduction
EKI-1528 and EKI-1526 are industrial-grade network-based serial device servers for connecting up to 8 or 16 serial RS-232/422/485 devices, such as CNCs, PLCs, scales and

Regulatory Approvals
EMC CE, FCC Part 15 Subpart B (Class A)
Ordering Information
ADAM-4571 1-port RS-232/422/485 Serial Device Server
ADAM-4571L 1-port RS-232 Serial Device Server
ADAM-4570 2-port RS-232/422/485 Serial Device Server
ADAM-4570L 2-port RS-232 Serial Device Server
*ADAM-4570/4570L includes 2pcs OPT1A
Accessories
OPT1A 1 m RJ48 to DB9 Male Cable
OPT1D 30 cm RJ48 to DB9 Male Cable
RoHS